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Robert G. Dicus Award Recipients

2025 Amy Snyder, PT, DPT
Milwaukee, WI

2024 Karen Litzy, PT, DPT
New York City, NY

2023 Jeffrey Ostrowski, PT
Lancaster, PA

2022 Angela Wilson Pennisi, PT, DPT
Evanston, IL

2020/ Terence C. Brown, PT, DPT
2021  Frankfort, KY

2019 Mark Allen Anderson, PT, MPT
Salt Lake City, UT

2018 Lynn Steffes, PT, DPT
New Berlin, WI

2017 Tom DiAngelis, PT, DPT
Bellevue, WA

2016 David Qualls, PT
Sulphur, LA

2015 Carl DeRosa, PT, DPT, PhD, FAPTA
Flagstaff, AZ

2014 Patrick Graham, PT, MBA
Columbus, GA

2013 Drew Bossen, PT, MBA
lowa City, IA

2012 Lawrence Benz, PT, DPT, MBA
Louisville, KY

2011 Jim Milder, PT
Carol Stream, lllinois

2010 Stephen Anderson, PT, DPT
Seattle, WA

2009 Samuel Brown, PT, DPT
Monticello, KY

2008 Peter McMenamin, PT, MS
Chicago, IL

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000
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1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

Louise Yurko, PT, MAEd
Newport, NC

Connie Hauser, PT, DPT, ATC
Barbourville, KY

Randy Roesch, PT, MBA
Steamboat Springs, CO

Francis J. Welk, PT, MEd
Bloomsburg, PA

Marilyn Moffat, PT, PhD, FAPTA
Ludlam, NY

No recipient

Jayne Snyder, PT, MA
Lincoln, NE

Michael Weinper, PT
Calabasas, CA

Florence P. Kendall, PT
Severna Park, MD

Helene M. Fearon, PT
Phoenix, AZ

Peter A. Towne, PT
Hamilton, OH

James A. Gould, Ill, PT
(Posthumous) La Crosse, WI

Ernest A. Burch, Jr., PT
Baltimore, MD

Robert L. Doctor, PT (Posthumous)
Englewood, CO

Charles H. Hall, Jr. PT
Dayton, OH

Jack D. Close, PT
Las Vegas, NV

Alphonso Amato, PT
St. Louis, MO

Peter J. Lord. PT
Jacksonville, FL
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1986

1985

1985

1984

1983

1982

1981

Francis X. Guglielmo, PT
Baton Rouge, LA

M. Tom Carlson, PT
Wharton, TX

Lucy Buckley, PT
Chatham, MA

Royce Noland, PT
Alexandria, VA

Clem G. Eischen, PT
Gresham, OR

Jay M. Goodfarb, PT
Phoenix, AZ

James B. McKillip, PT
Black Butte, OR

Ben E. Johnston, PT
Knoxville, TN

Charles M. Magistro, PT
Upland, CA



	​Ludlam, NY   

